



University of Leicester

Space Research Centre

Asteroid Ice Cream – Allergy information

Not Vegan / Vegetarian, not Halal [contains Gelatine]



Pritchetts Comelle ice-cream mix (available online or at [wholesalers such as Bookers](#)):

skimmed milk, sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat, cocoa powder (Chocolate), emulsifier E471, Stabilisers E410, E407, Flavouring, Colours E100, E160(a) (Vanilla).



Hershey's Chocolate Flavour Syrup (many online suppliers):

High fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, water, cocoa, sugar, salt, emulsifier (xanthan gum E415), vanillin, artificial flavour.



[Twistingredients.co.uk Micro-Marshmallows](#) [order no. TWBM21002]:

glucose, fructose syrup, sugar, water, gelatine, anti-caking agent (maize starch), flavouring, colour (E162).



[Twistingredients.co.uk Chocolate coated toffee crunch](#) [order no. TWB051019]:

Sugar, cocoa butter, glucose syrup, cocoa mass, butter, milk powder, emulsifier (soya lecthin), flavouring, glazing agents (E904, gum arabic), salt, acid regulator (sodium bicarbonate).



[Twistingredients.co.uk Silver Pearls \[order no. TWB011032\]:](http://Twistingredients.co.uk)

Wheat flour, sugar, maltodextrin, maize starch, glucose syrup, gelatine, colours, E174.



Waverley Kiddies Cones from Bookers:

Wheat Flour, Wheat Starch, Vegetable Oil, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Salt, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate), Artificial Sweetener (Saccharin), Natural Colour (Annatto)